the Company.

17

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 3,216,937,003 Shares in issue

and 208,272,000 Share Options outstanding which entitle the holders thereof to

subscribe for 208,272,000 Shares, of which a total of 143,100,000 Share Options will

have vested or are scheduled to vest on or before the Record Date, entitling the holders

thereof to subscribe for 143,100,000 Shares (the “Vesting Shares”). Set out below

are the shareholding structures of the Company under various scenarios before and

immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue

(i) Upon completion of the Rights Issue, assuming no issue of any of the Vesting
Shares or any other Shares (other than the Rights Shares) on or before
completion of the Rights Issue

   Immediately
   after completion
  Immediately  of the Rights Issue
  after completion  (assuming no Rights Shares
  of the Rights Issue  are taken up
  (assuming all by the Shareholders
 As at the date  Rights Shares are taken up  other than the
Shareholders of this announcement by the Shareholders) Controlling Shareholder)
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Controlling Shareholder

 and associates 1,422,455,963 44.2 1,706,947,155 44.2 1,706,947,155 44.2

Directors (other than

 the Controlling

 Shareholder) 40,615,652 1.3 48,738,781 1.3 40,615,652 1.1

Underwriters – – – – 358,896,208 9.3

Other Shareholders

 (being public

 Shareholders) 1,753,865,388 54.5 2,104,638,467 54.5 1,753,865,388 45.4

Total 3,216,937,003 100.0 3,860,324,403 100.0 3,860,324,403 100.0

18

(ii) Upon completion of the Rights Issue, assuming the issue of all of the Vesting
Shares on or before 5:00 p.m. on the Record Date but that otherwise no
other Shares (other than the Rights Shares) are allotted and issued before
completion of the Rights Issue

   Immediately
   after completion
  Immediately  of the Rights Issue
  after completion  (assuming no Rights Shares
  of the Rights Issue  are taken up
  (assuming all  by the Shareholders
 As at the date  Rights Shares are taken up  other than the
Shareholders of this announcement by the Shareholders) Controlling Shareholder)
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Controlling Shareholder

 and associates 1,422,455,963 44.2 1,706,947,155 42.3 1,706,947,155 42.3

Directors (other than

 the Controlling

 Shareholder) 40,615,652 1.3 161,754,782 4.0 134,795,652 3.4

Underwriters – – – – 387,516,208 9.6

Other Shareholders

 (being public

 Shareholders) 1,753,865,388 54.5 2,163,342,466 53.7 1,802,785,388 44.7

Total 3,216,937,003 100.0 4,032,044,403 100.0 4,032,044,403 100.0

WARNING OF THE RISKS OF DEALING IN SHARES AND NIL-PAID RIGHTS
SHARES
The Shares are expected to be dealt with on an ex-rights basis from Thursday, 29

October 2009. The Rights Shares are expected to be dealt with in their nil-paid form

from Monday, 9 November 2009 to Monday, 16 November 2009 (both dates inclusive).

The Rights Issue is conditional upon the Underwriting Agreement becoming
unconditional. If the condition of the Rights Issue is not fulfilled, the Rights Issue
will not proceed. Any dealing in Shares or Rights Shares in their nil-paid form
is at an investor’s own risk. Any Shareholders or other persons contemplating